

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

CURTIS AVE SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT BID OPEN 11/13/24

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		FABRIZI**		TRI MOR CORP		HM MILLER		M CAMPBELL		SITEWORX		MATT WINTERS EXCAVATING		CISTONES EXCAVATING	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	Remove Existing Pavement Over Trenches	SY	84	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,360.00
2	202	Remove Existing Curb Over Trenches	FT	8	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00
3	202	Remove Existing Walk Over Trenches	SF	35	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00
4	202	Remove Existing Sewer Pipe	FT	218	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,232.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,924.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,706.00
5	202	Maintain Existing Sanitary Flows	LUMP	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,450.00	\$ 11,450.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	252	Saw Cutting Pavement	FT	388	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 873.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,164.00
7	301	Asphalt Concrete Base	CY	14	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 9,380.00
8	407	Tack Coat	GAL	4	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00
9	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course Type 1 (448)	CY	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,168.00	\$ 4,672.00
10	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2(448)	CY	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	608	4" Concrete Walk	SF	35	\$ 8.25	\$ 288.75	\$ 19.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00
12	609	Concrete Curb Type 6	FT	8	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,720.00
13	611	Connect to Ex MH	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 7,820.00
14	611	8" PVC Lateral (Include Wye, Bend, and Plug) W/Bedding and LSM Backfill	LF	65	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 16,445.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 32,760.00
15	611	8" PVC Sewer SDR 35 (ASTM D-3034) W/Bedding and LSM Backfill	LF	153.14	\$ 250.00	\$ 38,285.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 39,203.84	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,942.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 73,507.20	\$ 390.00	\$ 59,724.60	\$ 195.00	\$ 29,862.30	\$ 545.00	\$ 83,461.30	\$ 437.00	\$ 66,922.18
16	614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,820.00	\$ 10,820.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 14,500.70	\$ 14,500.70	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
17	659	Seeding & Mulching	SY	10	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
18	611	Contingency Quantity: Manhole No. 3	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,005.00	\$ 20,010.00
					TOTAL	\$ 92,948.75	TOTAL	\$ 103,426.84	TOTAL	\$ 124,057.00	TOTAL	\$ 124,305.20	TOTAL	\$ 128,213.60	TOTAL	\$ 139,554.30	TOTAL	\$ 162,906.00	TOTAL	\$ 178,669.18

■ DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH